
Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Robin Brigode 

Mary Jo Furphy 
Deputy Clerk 

3/26/2014 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5111 Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: (520)724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

Mr. Jeffery Thomas Gooch 
Florizona Grille 
5151 S. Country Club Road 
Tucson, AZ 85706 

RE: Pima County Liquor License No.: 14-06-9174 
d.b.a. Florizona Grille 

Dear Mr. Gooch: 

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 351-8456 

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application 
for a Series 6, Bar, which was received in our office on January 28, 2014. The Hearing 
before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for Tuesday, April15, 
2014, at 9:00a.m. or thereafter, at the following location: 

Pima County Administration Building 
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 
Tucson, AZ 85701 

For your information, enclosed is a copy of the Sheriffs Report. Any questions pertaining 
to the enclosed report should be directed to the Pima County Sheriffs Department at 
(520) 351-6999. If you have any questions pertaining to the above referenced hearing, 
~please-contact this office at (520) 724-8449. 

Sincerely, 

Robin Brigade 
Clerk of the Board 

Enclosure 

c: Pima County Sheriff Investigative Support Unit 



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF LIQUORLICENSES AND CONTROL 

:.:;···";"• , .... :",:' •• ' r 

-· . 
AFFIDAVITOF,PbSTING ... 

:·.:· .· ,;.·:·. ·.'·.> ___ ·::_. >:' ·, ··-~: ~-; _,. 

. :- ( " .~; 

.··.·.-::·:.·· ... 
. ~ .. '-. ,. : 

Date of Posting: _ _,'3:::.__-__ Co_-___:J:._' _,~,_··_._· ·_·····_··_-::·_·· ··_ .. :·....:.;. ... _ .... _. :,....c:··.;;:.,;:•· ...,;.\...J-} D~tii of Posting Remova 1: 

Florizona Grille , / 
Gooch ··Jeffery Thomas 

Applicant Name:---------------------------------
Last First Middle 

5151 S. Country Club Road Tucson, AZ 85706 
Business Address: ---------------------------------

License#: 

14-06-9174 
06100065 

Street 

------------

City Zip 

I hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. § 4-201, I posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises 
proposed to be licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days. 

A, -I err-~2-~S 1*-r(p 1Y: 
Print Name of City/County Official Title Telephone# 

Return this affidavit with your recommendation (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related 
documents. 

If you have any questions please call (602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division. 

Individuals reguiring special accommodations please call (602) 542-9027 

Lic0119 4/2009 

i __ \ 
(~) 

;· 



Pima County Clerk of· the Board 
Robin Brigode 

Mary Jo Furphy 
Deputy Clerk 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5111 Floor 

Tucson, />2. 85701 
Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

TO: Development Services, Zoning Division 

FROM: Brian Turco 
Administrative Support Specialist 

DATE: March 5, 2014 ''\b( 

Document and Microgra 
1640 East Benso 

Tucson,Arizo 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • 

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License 

Attached is the application of: 

Jeffery Thomas Gooch 
d.b.a. Florizona Grille 
51" 51 S. Country Club Road 
Tucson, AZ 85706 

Pima County Liquor License No. 14-06-9174 
Series 6, Bar 
New License 
Person Transfer_x 
Location Transfer 

ZONING REPORT 

cs Mgt. Division 
ighway 
5714 
: (520} 351-8456 

Will current?g regulations permit the issuance of the license at this lac ion? 

Yes~ No ____ __ 

If No, please provide the following: 

Pursuant to Pima County Zoning Code, Section: __________ ....,. __ 



11i4 ,_ii,:Vq :15• Ll<p"". Dept ffi i .(J4 

Arizona Depa·rt[(lent of Liquor Licenses and Contro-l 

~=~~~Aoor 1Y · o•~- l) ,,., 
· :wwvt.c¢!quor~gov -· • 'I • -~ '1 

. -. . .. 602-54~5.1 "4f . . . 

. · .· 
. .• .. ·- :. APP~ICAJIPN ~~R L49UOR L:ICii"'~E._ .. 

• ·: · ~ ... ·- 'f!tPE.OR PRINLWJJtj.:Bl.:ACK INK ·.-. :::· . ·-.. 
oo o • o o I • o • .. - •. • • 

Notica: _ E'ffadlve No¥.1.1997, ~~m.:~. ~-~ Offlcms. OJ:·~~~ In 1tlB davtod!JV operations af 
1!11;1 busirtass musta!!anda ~~ ~-'la)lll~-~ DI"~.PJX)Ofof~withln thu laSt flvayea:rs. Soo p~gesor 
lhB Uqucr LiGem>ing J9qll!romanJS'· . .• . ' · . • . .. .. 

SECTION 1 Thisapplica~~n·i~:fti~:a: . -. .··SECTl0~-2 Typeofownership: 
0 MORE THAN ONE LICENSE . ':: .. : .. . . 
181 INTERIM PERMIT Complem SectionS . . . . 0 J.T.W.RO.S. Complete Section 6 
0 NEW LICENSE Complete SectionS2, 3, 4, ~3, 14, 15.-16 D IN[)JVJDUAL Complete Section 6 
~PERSON TRANSFER {Bars & LiQuor .stores ONLY).·. . 0 PARTNERSHIP Complete Section 6 

Complete Sections 2, 3, 4 .. 1"tii3; 15, 16 . • . . · ·-.: ~ CORPPAAllON Complete Section 7 
0 LOCATION TRANSFER (Bars anCi'lJQuix stQ~ ONLY) .0 UM~ LIABILITY CO. Complete Section 7 

CompletsSections2. 3,:·4,:1~:13, 1~_1~· - . : . 0 CLUB ~mpleteSecfion 8 
0 PROBATEJWILLASSIGNMEN'fJ!?~~~~ .. ~~REE · .. ·: .· . · . 0 69V'~~ Complete Section 10 

ComplereSeciions 2, 3;4, 9, 13.16 (reenet requi~ · ~ D TRUST Compleresection 6 
0 GOVERNMENT CompleiB Sections 2, 3, 4, 10:· 13ds; 1~ . . 0 OlHER (Explain)----------....... - ---- --- - -- - - -- ,._,_ ......... ._ - --- - ._._.. -- - ---- - _... ---- . 
SECTION 3 Type of license and fees UCENSE #{s); _·06_. _loo_o6_s ______ _ 
1_ Type of Ucanse(s): Serles 6 . . .. , . ;:' ====;Department=~~use=::Only~===~--=~~=:::-, 

2. Total fees attached. . $ .r.::. c_ .. 
APPUCATION FEE AND INTERIM PERMIT FEES (IFAPPUCABLE) ARE NOT REFUND~ ::.;;::: 

The fees a!Jow6d under A.R.S. 44-6852 will be charged for all dishonored cheQss. :z: U:: 

---------------------~~ SECTION 4 Applicant 1
;:. ~\~m 

1_ OwnedAgent's Name: ~ :. Gooch g, Jeffery Thomas ~~- ~;·~::_ 
(lnsert.e~~e name O!IILV 1o appear on license) l.a6t F'ust MicldE ~:( :: 
2.. corpJPartnershlpJLLC.: J(ampgrounds of Arneric:a,lnc. ~ ...- :. 

3. Business Name: l'1o.-.a Gnll~,. •..,.... """"'""'ell"""-... , O.U.l ~ ~~ 
(&adly as It appe!IIS on lhe exterior of premises) L? 

4_ Principal Sbeet Location 51ST S Country Club Rd Tucson Pima 85706 
(Do not usa F'O Box Number) City Counly Zip 

5_ Business Ph~ne: (520) 741-2219 Daytim~ Phone: (520) 954-0180. Emaii::.;;Jg;;...ooc_h_@_k_o_a.n_e_t _____ _ 

6. Is the business located within the incorporated limits of the above city or town? · DYES ~0 
7. Mailing Address;Sl51 S Country Club Road, Tucson, AZ 85706 

City ~ Z'-lll 
8. Price paid for fic:ense only_bar, beer and wine, or Hquor store: Type Series 6 $ 5o.ooo.oo Type · $ ____ _ 

DEPAR~ENTUSEONLY 

Fees: \Ill) , 01) 
Application 

101) /00 
Interim Permit 

olo--{!7) $ _______________ __ 

TOTAL OF ALL FEES 
Site Inspection Anger Prints 

lsArtzona raf=· f Citizenship &Alien S~tus Flor State Benefits complete? ~S [j NO 

.. -. .. ~ect·by:~- Date· ljl4_ 2.JJ\3 . Lie.# 01..1/000l_eS: 

11712013 
2 Disabled individuals requiring special accommOdation, please call (602) 542-9027. 

1 

88/ZB 39t1d LBL9ZP9ZI39 



SECTION 5 Interim Permit: 

1. If you intend to operate business when your application is pending you will need an Interim Permit pursuant to A.R.S. 
4-203.01. 

2. There MUST be a valid license of the same type you are applying for currently issued to the location. 

3. Enter the license number currently at the location._D_6_1D_0_0_6_5 _____ _ 

4. Is the license currently in use? DYES ljt NO If no, how long has it been out of use? S1'ore.. Ia. fd.,/13 
'I I 

ATTACH THE LICENSE CURRENTLY ISSUED AT THE LOCATION TO THIS APPLICATION. 

1 , Randall Robert Lay 
(Print full name) 

, declare that I am the CURRENT OWNER, AGENT, CLUB MEMBER, PARTNER, 

MEMBER, STOCKHOLDER, OR LICENSEE (circle the title which applies) of the stated license and location. 

l.....>. 
r..n 

''''''"'""'"''''" State of F\ol') d.. 'A County of -
1 

\~· ~''\~\)REA J A)'l.l~: ----t+-LL-'-.J.<..!'""'-"'-:..=-:::..-;:r4 
~ Y": ••••••• f 1f~p~ 

'-----F---'-::::-:----:----:----i'----- ~ •• ·:o~-AM1ss10;_.. "~ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me ··s 
~ ·~~ 2n 'Y~~•\A\~ ~-\ 0 ...., 

\

. ~...._..-~';,~~e'l,.:>,'t()"•_...~ 'f'2(c;s e.lln 1-~/ /JA.)-2 . . l \'?"' 1.1 \..:: ....... ~ ~ ~ = :J day of ~m kP, , ?-u ;_; ........ 
My commission expires n o ~ ·1 ,'1 - ~ m o M th y, --. §~E ••..., mE ~ ay on ear f{i 

~~\ #DD9fi6435 i*~ 
~7-·~~ • ~ 
~4~.,.~.11dthru •• ·SJ~~ 

-----
~ "&. •. Wl-lnsura!PI • • ~ ~ 
~ ~IC' "•• • • • • •" ~\.Cl ~ - ~''''u1fr1~r.~;,,,,,,,'l - - - - - _ - ___ _ 

\.. 
SEGTION 6 Individual or Partnership Owners: 

EACH P~O.N LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE (FORM LIC0101), AN "APPLICANr'lYPE FINGERPRINT CARD, AND $22 PROCESSING FEE 
FOR EACH CARD. 

"-, 

1. Individual: '·-..-.,, 
'"..,~ 

'•. 
Last '·~-, First Middle % Owned Mailing Address City State Zip 

I 
Partnership Name: (Only the first··~itrtner listed will appear on license) __________________ _ 

"--·,, 
General-Limited Last First 'Middle %Owned MailinCl Address City State Zip 

DO 
"\. ...... 

~. 

"· ... "\., 
,, 

', 

DO -,, ., 
'-., 

DO 
--"' .... 

""- ··-

DO "", 
"' ' ""' )YRASSECEN Fl T 

2. Is any person, other than the above, going to share in the profits/losses ~e~usiness? D YES D NO 
If Yes, give name, current address and telephone number of the person(s). Use~tional sheets if necessary. 

Last Rrst Middle Mailing Address City, State, Zip Telephone# 

" ....... 
~ 

~-

2 



' ·SECTION 7 Corporation/Umited Uability Co.: 
EACH PERSON LISlED MUST .SUBMIT A ~?l...EJED QUe51lONJWRE (FOIW UC0101). AN M APPLICANT' TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING 
FEE FOR EACH CAlm. ' 

Jl CORPORATION Complete questions 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, and B. 
0 LLC. Complete 1, .2; 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8. 

1. Name of Co!pOration/LL.c::- -:Ka:-m~pg:"":r_o-:u~nd~s_o_f_A_m...:e::..:ri-:-ca::-,.:.:.'":..:c.::----------~----------­
• (Exadly as it ajlj:leals on AJtldes of ~uon or Altides of Otgariizallon) 

2. Date Incorporated/Organized: 09/16/60 . State where lncorpol'ated/Organized: _M_o_nta_na _______ ..;__ 
~ 

3. p;z Corporation Commission File No.:F-__ 1_890_7_88-_2 ______ Date authorized to do business in AZ:. 12/24/13 .$!:.. 

4. P\Z LLC. File No: Date authorized to do business in AZ:. -------~~ 
01 5. Is CorpJLLC. Non-profit? 0 YES 181NO .-

6. List all directors, officers and members in CorporationiLLC.: ~-
La&l Ftr5t Middii:J Ttlle: Mailing Address City Stale ZiD t;? 

Patrick C. Hittmeier President PO Box30558, Billings, MT 59114 

John J_ Burke · Treas./Direc PO Sox 30558, Billings, MT 59114 ~ i 
SPI"TPT.::IT' 

James D. Rogers Directo.- PO Box 30558, Billings, MT 59114 

OscarL Tang Director PO Bo:x 30558, Billings, Mf 59114 
- .. 

{ATIACH ADDffiONAL SHEET IF NECESSARY) 

7. List stockholders who are controlling persons or who own 10% or more; 
Last First Middle %Owned Mailing Address -

C,_, 

KOAH,Inc. 100% 600 5th Avenue, 8th Floor, New York. NY 10020-2302 :J:;:. 
:z: 
_p;;. 

See attached chart. c. 
...a .. ,--..... 
.. n 
~ . .::;. 
-1::::.. 
·-. 

(ATIACH ADDffiONALSHEET IF NECESSARY) r:::.Fi 

8. If the corporation/LLC. is owned by another entity, attacll a percentage of ownership cttart, and a director/officer/member 
disclosure for the parent entity. Attach additional sheets as needed In order to disclose personal identities of all owners, ,..... ____________ ._..._.... ____ ...... __ ....._. ___ .--a_ 

EACH USlED 114USTSUBMll' A COMPLFTED QUESliOHNAIRE {fi:ORM UC0101), ~ "APPUCAN'I"' 1YPE ANGERPRINT CARD, AND $22 PROCESSING FEE 
FOR EACH 

1. Name ofCiu . Date Chartered:--------
(Anadl a copy of Club Charter ot Bylaws) 

2. Is club non-profit? 

3. List officer and directoiS; 
L.a&t Fll'lil M Address 

(ATIACH ADDITIONAL SHEEr IF NECESSARY) 3 

80/Ela 39\1d 



KOAH, lhc. 

List of Officers, Directors and Shareholders 

Officers: 

OscarL Tang 

Gwenn S. Winkhaus 

Catherine L Wornom 

Directors: 

OscarL Tang 

Tracy L. Tang 

Leslie T. Schilling 

Don F. Lowe 

James D. Rogers 

YungWong 

Shareholders: 

Oscar L. Tang. 

President 

Treasurer/Secretary 

Asst. Secretary 

Oscar L Tang Grantor Trust, Tracy L Tang Trustee 

Trust u/w Frances Y. Tang, Article Fifth, Oscar L. Tang Trustee 

Grantor Trust fbo Tracy L. Tang, Oscar L. Tang Trustee 

Grantor Trust fbo Dana E. Tang, Oscar L Tang Trustee 

Grantor Trust fbo Kevin C. Tang, Oscar L. Tang Trustee 

Grantor Trust fbo Kristin A. Tang, Oscar L Tang Trustee 

Atlantic Irrevocable Trust, (6/28/04}, JP Morgan Trustee* 

Jacaranda Trust, Andrew H. Schilling, Trustee 

The Yung Wong 1997 Revocable Trust 

Don Franklin Lowe and Nancy Carolyn Lowe Trust 

James D. & Sandra B. Rogers 2004 Trust 

*JP Morgan is a publicly traded company 

Shares Owned 

1,600 

1,400 

354 

700 

700 

700 

700 

2,996 

50 

200 

400 

400 

10,200 

Percentage 

15.69% 

13.73% 

3.47% 

6.86% 

6.86% 

6.86% 

6.86% .. 
I-'-

29.37% 
.[:::.. 

,::.._1 

0.49% :r.·· 
...:::... 

1.96% f"•..) 
.[:::,. 

3.92% c 
3.92% ~ 

100.00% 
r-,_.. 
f' 
~ 
..[:::.. 

ffi 



~­. '-.. 
SECTION 9 Probate, Wll'Assignment or Divorce Decree of an existing Bar or Liquor Store License: 

'---
1. Current Licensee's Name: ""-

----~~----~~--------------~~-------------.~~--------------(Exactly as it appears on license) --....~ . Last First Middle 

2. Assignee's Name: -------,-~-----""---=>-'-,;:------------.=-,----------------------.:-;;-;-..--------------
Last "-...__ First Middle 

3. License Type: ______ License Num~" Date of Last Renewal: ____________ _ 
-.....__ 

4. ATIACH TO THIS APPLICATION A CERTIFIED COPY OF THEWILL, PROBATE DISTRIBUTION INSTRUMENT, OR DIVORCE 
DECREE THAT SPECIFICALLY DISTRIBUTES THE LIQUOR LICENSE TO THE ASSIGNEE TO THIS APPLICATION. ________ ....... ___ _ 

---------SECTION 1 0 Government: (for cities, tow~r counties only) 

1. Governmental Entity: ~ ;_.-i 
..... ~ r-...... 

....::. 
2. Person/designee: ::-. 

Last First ~ Middle Contact Phone Number W' 

A SEPARATE LICENSE MUST BE OBTAINED FOR EACH PREMISESFROM WHICH SPIRITUOUS LIQUOR IS SERVED. ; ....... ______________________ .........,."' 

SECTION 11 Person to Person Transfer: 

Questions to be completed by CURRENT LICENSEE (Bars and Liquor Stores ONLY-Series 06,07, and 09). 

1. Current Licensee's Name: _Tr_a_p_en_i _____ c_h_ris_t_op_h_e_r ______ Jo_s_e_p_h ____ Entity: _A..:::gc_e_nt ______ _ 
(Exactly as it appears on license) Last First Middle (lndiv., Agent, etc.) 

2 Co~ornfun~L~Name:_ill_~~H_o_ld_in~g~s_C_o~~-·-~-~-----------------------­
(Exactly as it appears on license) 

3. Current Business Name: _FI_o_riz_o_n_a_G_r_ill_e ________________________________ _ 
(Exactly as it appears on license) 

4. Physical Street Location of Business: Street _5_15_1_S_C_o_u_n_t...:.ry_C_Iu_b_Rd ______________________ _ 

City, State, Zip Tucson, AZ 85714 

5. License Type: _s_er_ie_s_6 _____ _ License Number: _06_1_0_0_06_5 ____ _ 

6. If more than one license to be transfered: License Type: _N_IA _______ License Number: _N_IA _________ _ 

7. Current Mailing Address: 
(Other than business) 

Street 6130 Lazy Days Blvd. 

City, State, Zip Seffner, FL 33584 

8. Have all creditors, lien holders, interest holders, etc. been notified of this transfer? lKJ YES D NO 

9. Does the applicant intend to operate the business while this application is pending? 181 YES D NO If yes, complete Section 
5 of this application, attach fee, and current license to this application. 

10. I, __ R_a_n_d_a_II_R_ob_e_rt_L_a...:.y ___________ , hereby authorize the department to process this application to transfer the 
(print full name) . 

privilege of the license to the applicant, provided that all terms and conditions of sale are met. Based on the fulfillment of these 
conditions, I certify that the applicant now owns or will own the property rights of the license by the date of issue. 

I, Randall Robert Lay , declare that I am the CURRENT OWNER, AGENT, MEMBER, PARTNER 

State of ~\D{\ ~j\ County of }\\~)t<bl.:!f3h 
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 

d-'O(c\ be-t ernbt..o(' 1.-b 13 
Month Year 



' 
. . . ' . 
SECTION 12 LocatiG{! to Location Transfer: {Bars and Uquor Sto~s ONLY) 
APPUGANTS CANIIIOT. 0PERA~DER)I.LOCAI1.0III'!RANSFER UNTlLIT!S APPROVEO B't''fHESTATe 

. """ 
1.~~~8~~~ '~e---~------------------------{Exactly as it appears on ~cemse} . , ... _~ 

Address~'~------------------~-----------~---
Name ~- .... i .Ne;~w eusinessz 

(Physical Street Lor;ation} 
............... ~ Adctres5~--~---~'~------~~----------~--~-----------~· 

3. Lk;ense Type; ______ Ucense Number: __ ~'-<-----:-___,. ___ _ 

AFlS. § 4-207 (A) c;nd {B) stare that no retailer's lieense shaU be- issOed for ~JOY premises which are at lhe ti(l'le the license appllcation is received by 
the director, wi\hlfi. three hundred (300) horizont~l feet of a Ghurch, ~A~lthin three· hund_fed {300} hotizontal feet of a public or private school building with 
kinclerg;uten programs or grades pn~ {1 J through (12) or within three hundred .{300) hor!zonal feet of a f1:1nced recreational" area adlacent to such school building. 
The above p<ir.igraph DOE:S NOT apply :to: 

a) R.eitaorant Iieense (§ 4-205.02}: .c) Goyemmenllj!:ense (§ 4-205.1)3) 
b) HoreUmolellicense {§ 4-205.01): d) Fenced playing area of'a golf course (§ 4-207 (8){5)) 

1. Distance to ne9rest school: _3_,5_6o ___ ft. Name of"$Chqol EsperanZa Elementary Sc;P?ol 

. Address 2353 East Ban"4!m Road, Tl,.tc;:S:on, Kl. 85706 

City, State, Zip c. 
2. Disti!lnce to nearest church: _89_5_. ___ ft. Name of church .,.:ca~lv_a_;ry::.c.T_.u...:t::_so_n _____________ ...::.-d=--'~ 

,­...... 

3, lamthe: 0Lessee 

Address5170 S.Julian Dnve;Tucson,.AZ 85706 

City, State. Zip 
0 Sublessee f1!! Owner [ Purchaser (of _premises)_ 

. fl 

~ 
"..[::,.. 

fj~ 
4, If the premises il? leased.~ille less.ars: Natne'_N~/A ___ ..:.;...... _____________ ---'--,..._-~--

Aa~~s-------------------~~~~~----------~~ 
City, S~te,. Zip 

4;::t. Monthly Jt;nf.Ellllease rate $ ______ What Is the rerriairiing length df ~e lease_ yrs. __ mos. 

4b. What is the penalty if the lease Is. not fulfilled? ·$·--~-..,...._.;.. oro~er~~--~~~~~~~~-~ 
· ($iv~ de:tail"'- arta9h addffional ~heet it neceSSary) 

5~ What is the total bysioess indebtednes:s for this license/location exclUding the lease?· Sc...-o-___ ___, __ _ 
Please list lenders you owe money to. 

last First Mldlile Amoun\OweQ Mailing AddreSs CllY Stale Zip 

N/A 

{AlTAGH ADDITIONAL SHEET IF NECESSARY) 

6. What type of business will this license be used f6~ (be speiific}? R.V. Resort Park w/restauram. store & event facilities. 

8la/P0 39\;td LI3L9ZP9Z09 



SECTION 13 - continued 

7. Has a license or a transfer license for the premises on this application been denied by the state within the past one (1) year? 

D YES 181 NO lfyes, attach explanation. 

8. Does any spirituous liquor manufacturer, wholesaler, or employee have any interest in your business?· DYES ~ NO 

9. Is the premises currently licensed with a liquor license? ~YES D NO If yes, give license number and licensee's name: 

License # 061 00065 (exactly as it appears on license) Name Christopher Joseph Trapeni 

----------------------', ., 

C-. 
---~ .L. 

SECT.ION 14 Restaurant or hotel/motel license applicants: 
......... 

1. Is there an eXi&.ting restaurant or hotel/motel liquor license at the proposed location? 0 YES 
If yes, give the ria~~ of licensee, Agent or a company name: 

........ 
U1 

0 NO 

----------~···..,--------.,----and license#: _____________ _ 
Last ··..... Rrst Middle ~= 

2. If the answer to Question 1 i;·Yri::S, you may qualify for an Interim Permit to operate while your application is pending; consult"• 
A.R.S. § 4-203.01; and complete SE:.!::;TION 5 of this application. ;~ 

''-

3. All restaurant and hotel/motel applicant~·'tA4St complete a Restaurant Operation Plan (Form LIC0114) provided by the 
Department of Liquor Licenses and Controi>··., 

'·, 
4. As stated in A.R.S. § 4-205.02.G.2, a restauranfis .. an establishment which derives at least 40 percent of its gross revenue 

from the sale of food. Gross revenue is the revenu~'derived from all sales of food and spirituous liquor on the licensed 
premises. By applying for this D hotel/motel D restaillantlicense, I certify that I understand that I must maintain a 
minimum of 40 percent food sales based on these definitionS'··and have included the Restaurant Hotel/Motel Records 
Required for Audit (form LIC 1013) with this application. '"· .... ,"-, · 

'',i;!pplicant's signature 

As stated in A.R.S § 4-205.02 (B), I understand it is my responsibility to co~ct the Department of Liquor Licenses and 
Control to schedule an inspection when all tables and chairs are on site, kitche~e~ipment, and, if applicable, patio barriers 
are in place on the licensed premises. With the exception of the patio barriers, these..Qems are not required to be properly 
installed for this inspection. Failure to schedule an inspection will delay issuance of the1~nse. If you are not ready for your 
inspection 90 days after filing your application, please request an extension in writing, speciJy~y the extension is necessary, 
and the new inspection date you are requesting. To schedule your site inspection visit www.azli(j'tlor.gov and click on the 
"Information" tab. ~ · 

applicants initials ------------------------
SECTION 15 Diagram of Premises: (Blueprints not accepted, diagram must be on this form) 

1. Check ALL boxes that apply to your business: 

~ Entrances/Exits 

D Service windows 

~ Liquor storage areas 

D Drive-in windows 

Patio: jgl Contiguous 

D Non Contiguous 

2. Is your licensed premises currently closed due to construction, renovation, or redesign? DYES 181 NO 
If yes, what is your estimated opening date? 

month/day /year 

3. Restaurants and hotel/motel applicants are required to draw a detailed floor plan of the kitchen and dining areas including 
the locations of all kitchen equipment and dining furniture. Diagram paper is provided on page 7. 

4. The diagram (a detailed floor plan) you provide is required to disclose only the area(s) where spiritous liquor is to be 
sold, served, consumed, dispensed, possessed, or stored on the premise:s unless it is_ a restaurant (see #3 above). 

5. Provide the square footage or outside dimensions of the licensed premises. Please do not include non-licensed premises, 
such as parking lots, living quarters, etc. 

As stated in A.R.S. § 4-207.01(8), I understand it is my responsibility to notify the Department of Liquor Licenses 
and Control when there are changes to boundaries, entrances, exits, added or deleted doors, windows or service 
windows,or increase or decrease to the square footage after submitting this initial drawing. 

~--
6 

applicants initials 



• SECTION 15 Diagram of Premises 
. 4. h;~. this diagram please show only the area where spirituous liquor is to be sold, served, consumed, 

dispensed, possessed or stored. It must show all entrances, exits, interior walls, bars, bar stools, 
hi-top tables, dining tables, dining chairs, the kitchen, dance floor, stage, and game room. Do not 
include parking lots, living quarters, etc. When completing diagram, North is up t. 

If a legible copy of a rendering or drawing of your diagram of premises is attached to this· 
application, please write the words "diagram attached" in box provided below. 

See attached 

SECTION 16 Signature Block p "" .1 _ .¥ 
({YI (.)VL!'J. . 

I, /),qlr-~ck C'. 1--i~e,e; 1 ,herebydeclarethatl~mthe~GENTfilingthis · 
(print full name of applicant) l 

application as stated in Section 4, Question 1. I have read this application and verify all statements to be 
true, correct and complete. 

7 
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